DO-218(AB)
 Maximum Ratings & Thermal Characteristics
Page 1 of 3Rev 1: Feb 2018
  (Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
8  Series6600W Surface Mount Transinet Voltage Suppression
派克微电子（深圳）有限公司
Symbol
Making  Code & information

SM S
Series Code
Type Code
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation PPPM1 5200 W (Note2)
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to 175 ℃
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 100A VFM 3.5
Steady State Power Dissipation PD W8 (Note3)
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM 700 A (Note4)
V
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Case RθJC 0.9 ℃/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 11 ℃/W
Parameter Symbol Value Units Remarks
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation PPPM 6600 W (Note1)
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 175 ℃
DO-218(AB)
500
Tape/Reel,13" reel
750
Package Packing Description Packing Quantity
Electrical Characteristics
 ( Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified).
, .
Page 2 of 3派克微电子（深圳）有限公司Rev 1: Feb 2018
  Ratings and Characteristic Curves
 ( Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified).
SM8S43A
SM8S40A 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102 10
43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 95.1 10
SM8S33A 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 124 10
SM8S36A 36 40 44.2 5 58.1 114 10
SM8S30A
SM8S28A 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 10
30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 10
SM8S26A 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 10
SM8S24A 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 10
SM8S20A 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 204 10
SM8S22A 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 10
SM8S18A
SM8S17A 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 239 10
18 20 22.1 5 29.2 226 10
SM8S15A 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 270 10
SM8S16A 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 254 10
SM8S14A
SM8S13A 13 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 307 10
14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 284 10
SM8S11A 11 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 363 10
SM8S12A 12 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 332 10
SM8S10A
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC@ IPP
(V)
10 11.1 12.3 5 17 388 15
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT
(V)
Reverse
Stand-off
Voltage
VR
(V)
Part
Number
Maximun
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA)
Maximum